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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8930360

8932479

8932480

8920921

8920924

8920923

8920922

8870672

8919405

8932040

8916931

8923221

8934107

8928168

8932334

8928716

8928529

8950701

8932389

Case

ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM

ALKHAMIS, KHALID

ALKHAMIS, KHALID

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK

BRENNAN, FINLEY GORDON

FAULKNER, CARTER MILES

GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE

MELLI, BAHEEJ

NOTHER, SCOTT BERTRAM

ST GEORGE, ERIC BRUCE

VAGHANI, BRIJ ASHVINBHAI

WAHIDI, AJMAL

WAINWRIGHT, OWEN

WEEKS, VICTORIA ANN

ZHAI, YUFENG

Name

1026435-1

916223-3

916223-3

1023848-1

1023848-1

1023848-1

1023848-1

1002705-2

1020185-1

1022960-1

958637-1

958267-3

954660-5

294025-8

968013-6

989260-3

997803-1

1027187-1

829582-2

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100D(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 143(1)(J)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8932722

8934039

8926680

8930263

8930255

8923612

8915006

8926539

8901534

8914734

8932117

8932118

8924773

Case

BRINE, BRIANNA ANNIE

DHALIWAL, UPINDER SINGH

FLEMING, MICHAEL

IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD

IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD

LANGILLE LABERGE, ISAAC MCPHEE

MASSON, RILEY

NAGPAL, CHIRAG

OGUZ, FIRAT

PAGE, JASON CHARLES

ROBART, JO LYNN

ROBART, JO LYNN

SAGER, NAOMI JOANNA

Name

1025772-1

981761-3

340127-9

998767-3

998767-3

986753-3

1019789-1

1021485-1

1016274-1

177907-8

1022964-1

1022964-1

946636-2

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 120(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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