Ref: scheduled\_cases

08-SEP-2025 12:54 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Α	 ш	

0	Nama	Person	Observe	F1	<b>T</b> !	Harrier Basser	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8930360	ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM	1026435-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932479	ALKHAMIS, KHALID	916223-3	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932480	ALKHAMIS, KHALID	916223-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920921	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8920924	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm		
8920923	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920922	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8870672	BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK	1002705-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919405	BRENNAN, FINLEY GORDON	1020185-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8932040	FAULKNER, CARTER MILES	1022960-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8916931	GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE	958637-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923221	MELLI, BAHEEJ	958267-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8934107	NOTHER, SCOTT BERTRAM	954660-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8928168	ST GEORGE, ERIC BRUCE	294025-8	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	•	
8932334	VAGHANI, BRIJ ASHVINBHAI	968013-6	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928716	WAHIDI, AJMAL	989260-3	MVA 143(1)(J)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928529	WAINWRIGHT, OWEN	997803-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm		
8950701	WEEKS, VICTORIA ANN	1027187-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8932389	ZHAI, YUFENG	829582-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

**ADULT** 

08-SEP-2025 12:55 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 15, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8932722	BRINE, BRIANNA ANNIE	1025772-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8934039	DHALIWAL, UPINDER SINGH	981761-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926680	FLEMING, MICHAEL	340127-9	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930263	IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD	998767-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930255	IBRAHIMI, WAJID AHMAD	998767-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923612	LANGILLE LABERGE, ISAAC MCPHEE	986753-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8915006	MASSON, RILEY	1019789-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8926539	NAGPAL, CHIRAG	1021485-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901534	OGUZ, FIRAT	1016274-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914734	PAGE, JASON CHARLES	177907-8	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932117	ROBART, JO LYNN	1022964-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8932118	ROBART, JO LYNN	1022964-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924773	SAGER, NAOMI JOANNA	946636-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	